

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1189/2013

KISHOR KUMAR VERMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar, Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh Adv.
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.
Mohd. M., Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an appeal by one of the victims, challenging the order passed by the Trial Court and confirmed by the High Court in a revision, acquitting the respondent Nos.1 to 4 for the offence punishable under Section 302 IPC, but convicting them only for the offence under Section 323 IPC and letting them off with a mere fine of Rs.1,000/-.

Though the respondent Nos.1 to 4 were earlier represented by counsel, now no one appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Therefore, the S.H.O. of the concerned police station shall serve notices on the respondent Nos.1 to 4 to enable them to enter their appearance on the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)